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Sports May Update 

Four of our pupils from KS2 went to Arthur Mellows Village College to 

take part in a carousel of activities - curling, boccia and dance. 

 
They all had a wonderful time and represented the school brilliantly.  

Well done Norwood. 

 

Mental Health Awareness - Monday 15th – Friday 19th May  

Mental Health Awareness week is an annual event when there is an 

opportunity for the whole of the UK to focus on 

achieving good mental health.  This year the focus is 

Anxiety.  

Click on the link below for more information 

mentalhealth.org.uk/mental-health-awareness-week 

There will be activities across school throughout the week to support 

this event. 

 

Year 4 – Swimming lessons 

These are scheduled to take place on the following Monday mornings 

from 9:45am – 10:45am.   

22nd May 12th June 3rd July  

 19th June 10th July 

 26th June 17th July 

 

Lucky Lunch Menu – Thursday 18th May 

If your child finds a special sticker on their tray or on their sandwich 

bag. They have won a prize.  Three prizes to be won. 

Hot Dog with Tomato Ketchup or 

Vegetarian Hot Dog with Tomato Ketchup 

Chips, Coleslaw, Salad 

Rocket Ice Lolly, Fresh Fruit or Yoghurt. 

Cost for KS2 pupils is £2.65 

 

Parent Governor Election 

As in our letter sent out on Thursday 4th May, Norwood Primary School 

has a vacancy for a parent governor and we are 

seeking nominations.  If you would like to stand for election, please 

complete the nomination form, Election for Parent Governor and 

return it to the school by Friday 19th May 2023. 

 

Can you help? 

We would like to develop a magazine section in our library. If any of the 

children subscribe to a magazine and have finished with their copies, we 

would be delighted if they would consider donating these to our school 

library. Thank you 

 

ParentPay Reminder  

Kingswood instalments, Year 6 

 £45.00/rest of payment required by 26th May 2023 

Kingswood (current Year 5) for trip in September 2023 

 £50.00 required by 31st May 2023  

 £50.00 required by 30th June 2023 

 £15.50/rest of payment required by 14th July 2023 

Swimming, Year 4  

• £36.00 required by 3rd July 2023 

 

 

Diary Dates: 

 Monday 15th – Friday 19th May – Mental Health week 

 Monday 15th – Friday 19th May – Y2 SATs week 

 Tuesday 16th May – Orienteering - Y3/Y4 selected pupils 

 Thursday 18th May – Caterlink Special Menu 

 Monday 22nd May – Parent/Carer event - Y1 

 Monday 22nd May – Parent/Carer event – Y6 

 Tuesday 23rd May – Parent/Carer event - Rec 

 Tuesday 23rd May – Rand Farm Park Trip – Y3 

 Tuesday 23rd May – Rounders Competition Y4 – 6 selected pupils 

 Tuesday 23rd May - Football Finals – selected pupils 

 Wednesday 24th May – Hamerton Zoo Trip – Y1 

 Thursday 25th May – Parent/Carer event – Y2 

 Thursday 25th May – Parent/Carer event – Y3 

 Thursday 25th May – Manor Drive school to visit Y6 

 Friday 26th May – Parent/Carer event – Y4 

 Friday 26th May – Parent/Carer event – Y5 

 Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half Term 

 Monday 5th June – Teacher Training Day – School is closed to 

pupils 

 Thursday 8th June – Country Dancing Festival 5pm – 8pm 

 Friday 9th June – 12th June – Kingwood residential - Y6 

 Wednesday 21st June – School Sports Day scheduled 

 

Prescribed Medication  

School Governors have approved the school administering prescribed 

medication doses of 3 times a day if required to be equally spaced, as well 

as the current 4 times a day.  The parents/carers of the child must complete 

and sign a parental consent to administration of medicine form at the office. 

 

Norwood Website 

Please check our website www.norwood-school.co.uk for copies of all 

letters, diary dates and news updates.  Click here for the school calendar 

which is updated with the latest events.   

 

Term Dates 2023 

 

Summer Term 2023                              

Half Term - Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 

Teacher Training Day – Monday 5th June (school closed to pupils) 

School reopens on Tuesday 6th June 

Term Finishes – Wednesday 19th July  

 

Term Dates 2023/2024   

 

Autumn Term 2023 

Teachers Training Day - 1st September (school closed to pupils) 

Term Starts - Monday 4th September  

Half Term - Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October 

Teachers Training Day - Monday 30th October (school closed to pupils)  

Term Finishes – Wednesday 20th December  

 

Spring Term 2024 

Teacher Training Days - 4th and 5th January (school closed to pupils) 

Term Starts - Monday 8th January  

Half Term - Monday 19th February - Friday 23rd February 

Term Finishes - Thursday 28th March 

 

Summer Term 2024                              

Term Starts – Monday 15th April  

Bank Holiday (school closed) - Monday 6th May 

Half Term - Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May  

Term Finishes - Friday 19th July  

Teacher Training Day – Monday 22nd July (school closed to pupils) 

https://www.mentalhealth.org.uk/our-work/public-engagement/mental-health-awareness-week
http://www.norwood-school.co.uk/
https://www.norwood-school.co.uk/calendar/?calid=3&pid=16&viewid=1

